
Albion College (1-1) -vs- Bluffton University (1-1)
9/13/2025 at Bluffton, Ohio (Salzman Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:00 PM   End of Game: 03:15 PM   Duration: 3:15
Referee: Scott Fisher   Line Judge: Max Bukur   Side Judge: Brice Kaylor   Umpire: JP Patterson
Back Judge: Justin Rudd   Score Keeper: Ryan Schadewald   Linesman: Caleb Crawford   Field Judge: Jeffrey Logsdon
Weather: Sunny and hot

Date: 9/13/2025
Site: Bluffton, Ohio (Salzman Stadium)
Attendance: 400

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT Total
ALBION 6 23 0 3 7 6 45
BU-FB 3 0 21 8 7 0 39

Qtr Time Scoring Play ALBION BU-FB
1st 10:13 BU-FB - Colton Yugovich 28 yd field goal 8 plays, 59 yards, TOP 4:47 0 3
1st 06:27 ALBION - Logan Grwinski 33 yd field goal 6 plays, 50 yards, TOP 3:46 3 3
1st 00:02 ALBION - Logan Grwinski 40 yd field goal 8 plays, 43 yards, TOP 3:55 6 3
2nd 12:28 ALBION - Alex Trudell 38 yd pass from Ali Murray (Logan Grwinski kick) 3 plays, 55 yards, TOP 1:22 13 3

2nd 08:04
ALBION - Jaylan Johnson 26 yd pass from Ali Murray (Logan Grwinski kick) 8 plays, 80 yards, TOP
2:40 20 3

2nd 04:40 ALBION - Alex Trudell 40 yd run (Logan Grwinski kick failed), 3 plays, 63 yards, TOP 1:04 26 3
2nd 00:03 ALBION - Logan Grwinski 30 yd field goal 5 plays, 66 yards, TOP 0:49 29 3
3rd 11:45 BU-FB - Tywuan Clark 1 yd run (Colton Yugovich kick), 5 plays, 47 yards, TOP 3:15 29 10

3rd 08:32
BU-FB - Niegel Payne 4 yd pass from Tywuan Clark (Colton Yugovich kick failed) 5 plays, 19 yards,
TOP 2:17 29 16

3rd 07:20 BU-FB - TEAM 1 yd safety 29 18

3rd 03:30
BU-FB - Deontai Gholson 39 yd pass from Tywuan Clark (Connor Cannon pass failed) 7 plays, 75
yards, TOP 3:50 29 24

4th 10:38
BU-FB - Jashawn Wyckoff 13 yd pass from Tywuan Clark (Niegel Payne pass) 10 plays, 81 yards,
TOP 6:40 29 32

4th 00:06 ALBION - Logan Grwinski 29 yd field goal 6 plays, 27 yards, TOP 0:52 32 32
OT 15:00 ALBION - Alex Trudell 1 yd run (Logan Grwinski kick), 4 plays, 25 yards, TOP 0:00 39 32
OT 15:00 BU-FB - Jamarrion Banks 1 yd run (Colton Yugovich kick), 6 plays, 25 yards, TOP 0:00 39 39
OT 15:00 ALBION - Alex Trudell 13 yd run ( ), 4 plays, 25 yards, TOP 0:00 45 39



Team Statistics ALBION BU-FB
FIRST DOWNS 24 21
    Rushing 10 7
    Passing 13 11
    Penalty 1 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 180 175
    Attempts 35 45
    Avg. Per Rush 5.1 3.9
    Rushing TDs 3 2
    Yards Gained 213 222
    Yds. Lost 33 47
NET YARDS Passing 280 251
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 21-38-1 20-32-2
    Avg. / Att. 7.4 7.8
    Avg. / Comp. 13.3 12.6
    TDs 2 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 460 426
    Plays 73 77
    Avg. / Play 6.3 5.5
    Fumbles - Lost 2-2 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 4-47 7-60
PUNTS-YARDS 3-80 4-143
    Avg. / Punt 26.7 35.8
    Net / Punt 20.0 31.0
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 2 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 9-578 6-242
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 64.2 40.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 45.4 28.5
    Touchbacks 6 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-19-0 1-20-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 19.0 20.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-51-0 3-49-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 17.0 16.3
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-0-0 1-7-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 24:33 35:27
        1st Quarter 7:41 7:19
        2nd Quarter 5:55 9:05
        3rd Quarter 3:20 11:40
        4th Quarter 7:37 7:23
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 14 5 of 15
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 2 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 5-6 5-6
        Touchdowns 2-6 4-6
        Field Goals 3-6 1-6
    Sacks: Total - Yards 6-31 1-8
    PAT: Total - Made 3-4 2-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 4-4 1-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Albion College Bluffton University

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Ali Murray 21 38 280 2 1 38 1
Totals 21 38 280 2 1 38 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Tywuan Clark 20 32 251 3 2 39 6
Totals 20 32 251 3 2 39 6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Alex Trudell 21 155 12 143 3 40 6.8
Jerone Turner 7 35 0 35 0 11 5.0
Ali Murray 5 22 20 2 0 10 0.4
Nevin Dent 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 35 213 33 180 3 40 5.1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Tywuan Clark 29 155 39 116 1 56 4.0
Jamarrion Banks 5 41 0 41 1 23 8.2
Jaivon Hudson 9 26 6 20 0 17 2.2
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1.0
Totals 45 222 47 175 2 56 3.9

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Cameron Moore 7 75 0 35
Alex Trudell 4 67 1 38
Jaylan Johnson 3 51 1 26
Dilon Denison 3 50 0 19
Amarr Hunter 2 22 0 18
Connor Davey 2 15 0 11
Totals 21 280 2 38

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jashawn Wyckoff 7 101 1 34
Deontai Gholson 1 39 1 39
Connor Cannon 3 36 0 21
Niegel Payne 3 27 1 14
Cameron Paige 2 26 0 21
Jamarrion Banks 2 12 0 11
Jaivon Hudson 2 10 0 6
Totals 20 251 3 39

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Chris Bowman 2 80 40.0 45 1 0 0
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3 80 20.0 45 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Colton Yugovich 4 143 35.8 51 0 0 1
Totals 4 143 35.8 51 0 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Braden Fracassi 1 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaylan Johnson 0 0 0 2 49 30 0 0 0
D. Williams 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kamron Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Total 1 19 19 3 51 30 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Travion Curry 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Cummings 0 0 0 2 35 28 0 0 0
Jamarrion Banks 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0
Jaydon McBreen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 7
Total 1 20 0 3 49 28 1 7 7

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Logan Grwinski 1st 06:27 33 GOOD
Logan Grwinski 1st 00:02 40 GOOD
Logan Grwinski 2nd 00:03 30 GOOD
Logan Grwinski 4th 00:06 29 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Colton Yugovich 1st 10:13 28 GOOD

Colton Yugovich 2nd 00:52 39
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Logan Grwinski 9 578 6 0 64.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Colton Yugovich 6 242 1 1 40.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Albion College Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Adam Mills 6 2 8 1.5/4 0.5/2 1 —/— - — — —
Ryan Deibis 8 — 8 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Jimmy Bona 6 1 7 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Alex Olenik 5 2 7 3.0/15 2.5/13 — —/— - 1 — —
M. Baxtresser 7 — 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joshua Campeau 3 2 5 1.5/6 1.5/6 — —/— - — — 1
Kamron Jones 3 1 4 0.5/2 —/— — —/— 2-0 — — —
Thomas Smith 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jajuan Johnson 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Isaac Rehberg 3 — 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Rodney Chapman 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Braden Fracassi 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Michael Plater 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aidan Quinn 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jayvon Foster — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 50 10 60.0 9.0/38 6.0/31 1 —/— 2-0 1 — 1

Bluffton University Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Mason Brandon 7 — 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Kyni Brantley 7 — 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Travion Curry 7 — 7 1.0/3 —/— — 1/— - — 1 —
Jaydon McBreen 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— 1-7 1 — —
B. Resnover 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Devin Hogan 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Savon Gatlin 3 — 3 2.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Maxwell Moore 3 — 3 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Gabriel Cavazos 3 — 3 2.0/14 1.0/8 1 —/— - — — —
Ryan Bourke 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tre Stribling 2 — 2 —/— —/— — 1/— - 1 — —
Nolan Mills 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Carmack-Lovett 2 — 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Zach Rhynes 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Arndt 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dh'mari Wright 1 — 1 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 51 2 53.0 8.0/28 1.0/8 1 2/— 1-7 6 1 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Albion College

Bluffton University

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ALBION35 10:13 KO BU-FB15 06:27 FG 6-50 3:46
1st ALBION34 03:57 PUNT BU-FB23 00:02 FG 8-43 3:55
2nd ALBION45 13:50 PUNT BU-FB00 12:28 TD 3-55 1:22
2nd ALBION20 10:44 INT BU-FB00 08:04 TD 8-80 2:40
2nd ALBION37 05:44 PUNT BU-FB00 04:40 TD 3-63 1:04
2nd ALBION22 00:52 FGA BU-FB12 00:03 FG 5-66 0:49
3rd ALBION45 15:00 KO ALBION47 15:00 FUMB 0-2 0:00
3rd ALBION37 11:36 KO ALBION19 10:49 FUMB 3-(-18) 0:47
3rd ALBION25 07:20 KO ALBION00 07:20 SAF 4-(-25) 0:00
3rd ALBION32 03:26 KO ALBION36 02:18 PUNT 3-4 1:08
4th ALBION35 10:31 KO ALBION42 07:52 PUNT 6-7 2:39
4th ALBION33 05:22 INT BU-FB14 01:23 INT 10-53 3:59
4th BU-FB38 00:58 PUNT BU-FB11 00:06 FG 6-27 0:52
OT BU-FB25 15:00 POSS BU-FB00 15:00 TD 4-25 0:00
OT ALBION47 15:00 DOWNS ALBION47 15:00 POSS 0-0 0:00
OT BU-FB25 15:00 POSS BU-FB00 15:00 TD 4-25 0:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BU-FB30 15:00 KO ALBION11 10:13 FG 8-59 4:47
1st BU-FB25 06:27 KO BU-FB34 03:57 PUNT 3-9 2:30
1st BU-FB25 00:02 KO BU-FB24 13:50 PUNT 3-(-1) 1:12
2nd BU-FB15 12:21 KO ALBION26 10:44 INT 3-59 1:37
2nd BU-FB25 08:04 KO BU-FB31 05:44 PUNT 3-6 2:20
2nd BU-FB25 04:40 KO ALBION22 00:52 FGA 9-53 3:48
2nd BU-FB25 00:03 KO BU-FB24 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 0:03
3rd ALBION47 15:00 FUMB ALBION00 11:45 TD 5-47 3:15
3rd ALBION19 10:49 FUMB ALBION00 08:32 TD 5-19 2:17
3rd BU-FB25 07:20 KO ALBION00 03:30 TD 7-75 3:50
3rd BU-FB19 02:18 PUNT ALBION00 10:38 TD 10-81 6:40
4th BU-FB23 07:52 PUNT BU-FB41 05:22 INT 6-18 2:30
4th BU-FB07 01:23 INT BU-FB09 00:58 PUNT 3-2 0:25
4th BU-FB26 00:06 KO BU-FB25 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 0:06
OT ALBION25 15:00 POSS ALBION00 15:00 TD 6-25 0:00
OT ALBION25 15:00 POSS ALBION47 15:00 DOWNS 4-(-22) 0:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
ALBION ball on ALBION35, clock 15:00. Albion wins toss, elects to defer.Logan Grwinski kickoff 63 yards to the BU-FB2, T. Cummings return
28 yards to the BU-FB30 (Michael Plater), out-of-bounds. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bluffton University at 15:00
1st and 10 at BU-FB30 BLUFFTON UNIVERSITY drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at BU-FB30 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Cameron Paige for 21 yards to the ALBION49, 1ST DOWN BU-FB (Thomas

Smith).
1st and 10 at ALBION49 Tywuan Clark rush for 2 yards to the ALBION47 (Alex Olenik).
2nd and 8 at ALBION47 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Niegel Payne for 9 yards to the ALBION38, 1ST DOWN BU-FB.
1st and 10 at ALBION38 Jaivon Hudson rush for 5 yards to the ALBION33 (Ryan Deibis).
2nd and 5 at ALBION33 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Jashawn Wyckoff for 23 yards to the ALBION10, 1ST DOWN BU-FB.
1st and GOAL at ALBION10 Tywuan Clark rush for 2 yards to the ALBION8 (Alex Olenik).
2nd and GOAL at ALBION08 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Jaivon Hudson for 4 yards to the ALBION4 (Ryan Deibis), out-of-bounds.
3rd and GOAL at ALBION04 Tywuan Clark sacked for loss of 7 yards to the ALBION11 (Jimmy Bona;Joshua Campeau).
4th and GOAL at ALBION11 Colton Yugovich field goal attempt from 28 GOOD, clock 10:13, PENALTY ALBION offside defense declined.
1st and GOAL at BU-FB35 Colton Yugovich kickoff 40 yards to the ALBION25, out-of-bounds, ALBION ball on ALBION35, clock 10:13.
Total 9 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 4:47

Albion College 0-3 Bluffton University

Albion College at 10:13
1st and 10 at ALBION35 ALBION COLLEGE drive start at 10:13.
1st and 10 at ALBION35 Ali Murray pass complete to Cameron Moore for 22 yards to the BU-FB43, 1ST DOWN ALBION (Kyni Brantley).
1st and 10 at BU-FB43 Alex Trudell rush for 3 yards to the BU-FB40 (Devin Hogan).
2nd and 7 at BU-FB40 Ali Murray pass complete to Jaylan Johnson for 21 yards to the BU-FB19, 1ST DOWN ALBION (B. Resnover).
1st and 10 at BU-FB19 Ali Murray rush for 4 yards to the BU-FB15 (Devin Hogan), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 6 at BU-FB15 Alex Trudell rush for 3 yards to the BU-FB12 (Travion Curry).
3rd and 3 at BU-FB12 Alex Trudell rush for loss of 3 yards to the BU-FB15 (Travion Curry).
4th and 6 at BU-FB15 Logan Grwinski field goal attempt from 33 GOOD, clock 06:27.
1st and GOAL at ALBION35 Logan Grwinski kickoff 65 yards to the BU-FB0, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 3:46

Albion College 3-3 Bluffton University

Bluffton University at 06:27
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 BLUFFTON UNIVERSITY drive start at 06:27.
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 Tywuan Clark pass incomplete to Jashawn Wyckoff, PENALTY BU-FB ineligible downfield on pass (Connor

Cannon) 5 yards to the BU-FB20, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at BU-FB20 Tywuan Clark rush for no gain to the BU-FB20 (Kamron Jones).
2nd and 15 at BU-FB20 Jamarrion Banks rush for no gain to the BU-FB20 (Jimmy Bona).
3rd and 15 at BU-FB20 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Niegel Payne for 14 yards to the BU-FB34 (Jajuan Johnson).
4th and 1 at BU-FB34 Timeout Bluffton University, clock 04:09.
4th and 1 at BU-FB34 Colton Yugovich punt 51 yards to the ALBION15, Braden Fracassi return 19 yards to the ALBION34 (Jacob

Arndt).
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:30

Albion College at 03:57
1st and 10 at ALBION34 ALBION COLLEGE drive start at 03:57.
1st and 10 at ALBION34 Jerone Turner rush for 3 yards to the ALBION37 (Mason Brandon).
2nd and 7 at ALBION37 Jerone Turner rush for no gain to the ALBION37 (Gabriel Cavazos).
3rd and 7 at ALBION37 Ali Murray pass complete to Amarr Hunter for 18 yards to the BU-FB45, 1ST DOWN ALBION (B. Resnover).
1st and 10 at BU-FB45 Ali Murray pass complete to Dilon Denison for 13 yards to the BU-FB32, 1ST DOWN ALBION (Jaydon McBreen).
1st and 10 at BU-FB32 Ali Murray rush for 10 yards to the BU-FB22, 1ST DOWN ALBION (Kyni Brantley).
1st and 10 at BU-FB22 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Jaylan Johnson.
2nd and 10 at BU-FB22 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Cameron Moore.
3rd and 10 at BU-FB22 Ali Murray pass complete to Alex Trudell for loss of 1 yard to the BU-FB23 (Savon Gatlin).
4th and 11 at BU-FB23 Logan Grwinski field goal attempt from 40 GOOD, clock 00:02.
1st and GOAL at ALBION35 Logan Grwinski kickoff 65 yards to the BU-FB0, touchback.
Total 9 plays, 43 yardsTime of Possession: 3:55

Albion College 6-3 Bluffton University

Bluffton University at 00:02
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 BLUFFTON UNIVERSITY drive start at 00:02.
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 Jaivon Hudson rush for loss of 4 yards to the BU-FB21 (Alex Olenik;Kamron Jones).



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 14 at BU-FB21 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 14 at BU-FB21 Tywuan Clark pass incomplete to Jashawn Wyckoff.
3rd and 14 at BU-FB21 Tywuan Clark rush for 8 yards to the BU-FB29 (Alex Olenik).
4th and 6 at BU-FB29 PENALTY BU-FB delay of game (Colton Yugovich) 5 yards to the BU-FB24.
4th and 11 at BU-FB24 Colton Yugovich punt 31 yards to the ALBION45, fair catch by Braden Fracassi.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:12

Albion College at 13:50
1st and 10 at ALBION45 ALBION COLLEGE drive start at 13:50.
1st and 10 at ALBION45 Alex Trudell rush for 6 yards to the BU-FB49 (Kyni Brantley).
2nd and 4 at BU-FB49 Ali Murray pass complete to Connor Davey for 11 yards to the BU-FB38, 1ST DOWN ALBION (Travion Curry),

out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at BU-FB38 Ali Murray pass complete to Alex Trudell for 38 yards to the BU-FB0, 1ST DOWN ALBION, TOUCHDOWN, clock

12:28.
1st and GOAL at BU-FB03 Logan Grwinski kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ALBION35 Logan Grwinski kickoff 64 yards to the BU-FB1, Jamarrion Banks return 14 yards to the BU-FB15 (Braden

Fracassi).
Total 3 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 1:22

Albion College 13-3 Bluffton University

Bluffton University at 12:21
1st and 10 at BU-FB15 BLUFFTON UNIVERSITY drive start at 12:21.
1st and 10 at BU-FB15 Tywuan Clark rush for 56 yards to the ALBION29, 1ST DOWN BU-FB (M. Baxtresser), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at ALBION29 Tywuan Clark rush for 3 yards to the ALBION26 (Ryan Deibis).
2nd and 7 at ALBION26 Tywuan Clark pass intercepted by Kamron Jones at the ALBION0, Kamron Jones return 0 yards to the ALBION0,

touchback, clock 10:44.
Total 3 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

Albion College at 10:44
1st and 10 at ALBION20 Jerone Turner rush for 11 yards to the ALBION31, 1ST DOWN ALBION (Mason Brandon).
1st and 10 at ALBION31 Jerone Turner rush for 7 yards to the ALBION38 (Tre Stribling), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 3 at ALBION38 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Cameron Moore (Tre Stribling), QB hurry by Mason Brandon.
3rd and 3 at ALBION38 Ali Murray pass complete to Cameron Moore for 12 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN ALBION (Jaydon

McBreen).
1st and 10 at ALBION50 Jerone Turner rush for 9 yards to the BU-FB41 (Carmack-Lovett).
2nd and 1 at BU-FB41 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Sherron Sutton, QB hurry by Jaden Downing, PENALTY BU-FB pass interference (B.

Resnover) 15 yards to the BU-FB26, 1ST DOWN ALBION, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at BU-FB26 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Connor Davey.
2nd and 10 at BU-FB26 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Sherron Sutton.
3rd and 10 at BU-FB26 Ali Murray pass complete to Jaylan Johnson for 26 yards to the BU-FB0, 1ST DOWN ALBION, TOUCHDOWN, clock

08:04.
1st and GOAL at BU-FB03 Logan Grwinski kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ALBION35 Logan Grwinski kickoff 65 yards to the BU-FB0, touchback.
Total 8 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 2:40

Albion College 20-3 Bluffton University

Bluffton University at 08:04
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 BLUFFTON UNIVERSITY drive start at 08:04.
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Cameron Paige for 5 yards to the BU-FB30 (M. Baxtresser).
2nd and 5 at BU-FB30 Jaivon Hudson rush for 2 yards to the BU-FB32 (Rodney Chapman).
3rd and 3 at BU-FB32 Tywuan Clark rush for loss of 1 yard to the BU-FB31 (Isaac Rehberg).
4th and 4 at BU-FB31 Colton Yugovich punt 32 yards to the ALBION37, downed, PENALTY BU-FB illegal formation 5 yards to the

ALBION42.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 2:20

Albion College at 05:44
1st and 10 at ALBION42 ALBION COLLEGE drive start at 05:44.
1st and 10 at ALBION42 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at ALBION42 Alex Trudell rush for 19 yards to the BU-FB39, 1ST DOWN ALBION (Jaydon McBreen).
1st and 10 at BU-FB39 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Jaylan Johnson, PENALTY ALBION ineligible downfield on pass (Jackson Buckler) 5

yards to the BU-FB44, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at BU-FB44 Ali Murray pass complete to Amarr Hunter for 4 yards to the BU-FB40 (Kyni Brantley).
2nd and 11 at BU-FB40 Alex Trudell rush for 40 yards to the BU-FB0, 1ST DOWN ALBION, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:40.
1st and GOAL at BU-FB03 Logan Grwinski kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at ALBION35 Logan Grwinski kickoff 65 yards to the BU-FB0, touchback.



Total 3 plays, 63 yardsTime of Possession: 1:04

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, BU-FB ball on BU-FB35. Clock 15:00. Colton Yugovich kickoff 20 yards to the ALBION45, D. Williams return
0 yards to the ALBION45, fumble by D. Williams recovered by BU-FB Tre Stribling at ALBION47. 
 
 
 

 
 

Albion College 26-3 Bluffton University

Bluffton University at 04:40
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 BLUFFTON UNIVERSITY drive start at 04:40.
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 Tywuan Clark sacked for loss of 3 yards to the BU-FB22 (Joshua Campeau).
2nd and 13 at BU-FB22 Tywuan Clark rush for 4 yards to the BU-FB26 (Joshua Campeau;Jayvon Foster).
3rd and 9 at BU-FB26 PENALTY BU-FB delay of game (Tywuan Clark) 5 yards to the BU-FB21.
3rd and 14 at BU-FB21 Jamarrion Banks rush for 23 yards to the BU-FB44, 1ST DOWN BU-FB (Jajuan Johnson).
1st and 10 at BU-FB44 Clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at BU-FB44 Tywuan Clark pass incomplete to Jashawn Wyckoff.
2nd and 10 at BU-FB44 Tywuan Clark rush for 6 yards to the 50 yardline (Adam Mills), out-of-bounds, PENALTY ALBION personal foul

(Adam Mills) 15 yards to the ALBION35, 1ST DOWN BU-FB.
1st and 10 at ALBION35 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Connor Cannon for 11 yards to the ALBION24, 1ST DOWN BU-FB.
1st and 10 at ALBION24 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Jamarrion Banks for 1 yard to the ALBION23 (Ryan Deibis).
2nd and 9 at ALBION23 Tywuan Clark rush for 6 yards to the ALBION17 (Kamron Jones).
3rd and 3 at ALBION17 Timeout Bluffton University, clock 01:03.
3rd and 3 at ALBION17 Tywuan Clark sacked for loss of 5 yards to the ALBION22 (Alex Olenik), PENALTY BU-FB holding declined.
4th and 8 at ALBION22 Timeout Albion College, clock 00:56.
4th and 8 at ALBION22 Colton Yugovich field goal attempt from 39 MISSED - wide right, spot at ALBION22.
Total 10 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 3:48

Albion College at 00:52
1st and 10 at ALBION22 ALBION COLLEGE drive start at 00:52.
1st and 10 at ALBION22 Ali Murray pass complete to Alex Trudell for 7 yards to the ALBION29 (Maxwell Moore).
2nd and 3 at ALBION29 Ali Murray pass complete to Cameron Moore for 5 yards to the ALBION34, 1ST DOWN ALBION (Travion Curry).
1st and 10 at ALBION34 Ali Murray pass complete to Dilon Denison for 19 yards to the BU-FB47, 1ST DOWN ALBION (Jaydon McBreen).
1st and 10 at BU-FB47 Ali Murray pass complete to Cameron Moore for 35 yards to the BU-FB12, 1ST DOWN ALBION (B. Resnover).
1st and 10 at BU-FB12 Timeout Albion College, clock 00:10.
1st and 10 at BU-FB12 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Dilon Denison.
2nd and 10 at BU-FB12 Logan Grwinski field goal attempt from 30 GOOD, clock 00:03.
1st and GOAL at ALBION35 Logan Grwinski kickoff 65 yards to the BU-FB0, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 66 yardsTime of Possession: 0:49

Albion College 29-3 Bluffton University

Bluffton University at 00:03
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 BLUFFTON UNIVERSITY drive start at 00:03.
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the BU-FB24.
2nd and 11 at BU-FB24 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:03

Bluffton University at 15:00
1st and 10 at ALBION47 BU-FB ball on ALBION47.
1st and 10 at ALBION47 Clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ALBION47 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Jashawn Wyckoff for 8 yards to the ALBION39 (M. Baxtresser).
2nd and 2 at ALBION39 Jaivon Hudson rush for loss of 2 yards to the ALBION41 (Adam Mills).
3rd and 4 at ALBION41 Jaivon Hudson rush for 17 yards to the ALBION24, 1ST DOWN BU-FB (M. Baxtresser), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at ALBION24 Jaivon Hudson rush for loss of 1 yard to the ALBION25 (Alex Olenik), PENALTY ALBION face mask (D. Williams)

12 yards to the ALBION12, 1ST DOWN BU-FB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ALBION12 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Jamarrion Banks for 11 yards to the ALBION1, 1ST DOWN BU-FB (Isaac

Rehberg).
1st and GOAL at ALBION01 Tywuan Clark rush for 1 yard to the ALBION0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:45.
1st and GOAL at ALBION03 Colton Yugovich kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BU-FB35 Colton Yugovich kickoff 58 yards to the ALBION7, Jaylan Johnson return 30 yards to the ALBION37 (Jaydon

McBreen), out-of-bounds.
Total 5 plays, 47 yardsTime of Possession: 3:15

Albion College 29-10 Bluffton University

Albion College at 11:36
1st and 10 at ALBION37 ALBION COLLEGE drive start at 11:36.
1st and 10 at ALBION37 Nevin Dent rush for 1 yard to the ALBION38 (Travion Curry).
2nd and 9 at ALBION38 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Cameron Moore.



3rd and 9 at ALBION38 Ali Murray sacked for loss of 8 yards to the ALBION30 (Gabriel Cavazos), fumble by Ali Murray recovered by BU-
FB Travion Curry at ALBION19.

Total 3 plays, -18 yardsTime of Possession: 0:47
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bluffton University at 11:36
1st and 10 at ALBION19 Clock 10:49.
1st and 10 at ALBION19 Tywuan Clark pass incomplete to Cameron Paige.
2nd and 10 at ALBION19 Tywuan Clark rush for 8 yards to the ALBION11 (Adam Mills).
3rd and 2 at ALBION11 Jaivon Hudson rush for 1 yard to the ALBION10 (Jajuan Johnson;Adam Mills).
4th and 1 at ALBION10 Tywuan Clark rush for 6 yards to the ALBION4, 1ST DOWN BU-FB (Thomas Smith).
1st and GOAL at ALBION04 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Niegel Payne for 4 yards to the ALBION0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:32.
1st and GOAL at ALBION03 Colton Yugovich kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at BU-FB35 Colton Yugovich kickoff 42 yards to the ALBION23, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:17

Albion College 29-16 Bluffton University

Albion College at 08:32
1st and 10 at ALBION25 ALBION COLLEGE drive start at 08:32.
1st and 10 at ALBION25 Alex Trudell rush for 2 yards to the ALBION27 (Ryan Bourke).
2nd and 8 at ALBION27 Ali Murray pass complete to Cameron Moore for loss of 6 yards to the ALBION21 (Gabriel Cavazos).
3rd and 14 at ALBION21 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Cameron Moore.
4th and 14 at ALBION21 Chris Bowman punt BLOCKED, recovered by ALBION TEAM at ALBION1 (blocked by Travion Curry), TEAM rush

for loss of 1 yard to the ALBION0, TEAM safety, clock 07:20.
1st and GOAL at ALBION20 ALBION COLLEGE drive start at 07:20.
1st and GOAL at ALBION20 ALBION ball on ALBION20, clock 07:20.
1st and GOAL at ALBION20 Logan Grwinski kickoff 80 yards to the BU-FB0, touchback.
Total 4 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Albion College 29-18 Bluffton University

Bluffton University at 07:20
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 BLUFFTON UNIVERSITY drive start at 07:20.
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Jashawn Wyckoff for 7 yards to the BU-FB32 (M. Baxtresser).
2nd and 3 at BU-FB32 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Jashawn Wyckoff for no gain to the BU-FB32 (M. Baxtresser), PENALTY BU-FB

illegal block 15 yards to the BU-FB17, NO PLAY.
2nd and 18 at BU-FB17 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Jashawn Wyckoff for 34 yards to the ALBION49, 1ST DOWN BU-FB.
1st and 10 at ALBION49 Tywuan Clark pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at ALBION49 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Connor Cannon for 4 yards to the ALBION45 (Jimmy Bona).
3rd and 6 at ALBION45 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Jaivon Hudson for 6 yards to the ALBION39, 1ST DOWN BU-FB (Adam Mills), out-

of-bounds.
1st and 10 at ALBION39 Jaivon Hudson rush for no gain to the ALBION39 (Ryan Deibis).
2nd and 10 at ALBION39 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Deontai Gholson for 39 yards to the ALBION0, 1ST DOWN BU-FB, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 03:30.
1st and GOAL at ALBION03 Timeout Bluffton University, clock 03:30.
1st and GOAL at ALBION03 Tywuan Clark pass attempt to Connor Cannon failed.
1st and GOAL at BU-FB35 Colton Yugovich kickoff 33 yards to the ALBION32, downed.
Total 7 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 3:50

Albion College 29-24 Bluffton University

Albion College at 03:26
1st and 10 at ALBION32 ALBION COLLEGE drive start at 03:26.
1st and 10 at ALBION32 Alex Trudell rush for loss of 2 yards to the ALBION30 (Carmack-Lovett).
2nd and 12 at ALBION30 Ali Murray pass complete to Cameron Moore for 6 yards to the ALBION36 (Nolan Mills).
3rd and 6 at ALBION36 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Dilon Denison.
4th and 6 at ALBION36 Chris Bowman punt 45 yards to the BU-FB19, fair catch by T. Cummings.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:08

Bluffton University at 02:18
1st and 10 at BU-FB19 BLUFFTON UNIVERSITY drive start at 02:18.
1st and 10 at BU-FB19 Tywuan Clark sacked for loss of 4 yards to the BU-FB15 (Adam Mills;Alex Olenik), fumble by Tywuan Clark

recovered by BU-FB Derek Moore at BU-FB8.
2nd and 21 at BU-FB08 Jamarrion Banks rush for 8 yards to the BU-FB16 (Isaac Rehberg).
3rd and 13 at BU-FB16 Tywuan Clark rush for 17 yards to the BU-FB33, 1ST DOWN BU-FB (Adam Mills).

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at BU-FB33 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at BU-FB33 Tywuan Clark rush for no gain to the BU-FB33 (Kamron Jones), out-of-bounds.



2nd and 10 at BU-FB33 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Connor Cannon for 21 yards to the ALBION46, 1ST DOWN BU-FB (M.
Baxtresser), out-of-bounds.

1st and 10 at ALBION46 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Jashawn Wyckoff for 1 yard to the ALBION45 (Adam Mills), PENALTY ALBION
unsportsmanlike conduct (Thomas Smith) 15 yards to the ALBION30, 1ST DOWN BU-FB.

1st and 10 at ALBION30 Tywuan Clark rush for 6 yards to the ALBION24 (Jimmy Bona), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 4 at ALBION24 Tywuan Clark rush for 5 yards to the ALBION19, 1ST DOWN BU-FB (Thomas Smith).
1st and 10 at ALBION19 Tywuan Clark rush for 6 yards to the ALBION13.
2nd and 4 at ALBION13 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Jashawn Wyckoff for 13 yards to the ALBION0, 1ST DOWN BU-FB, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 10:38.
1st and GOAL at ALBION03 Tywuan Clark pass attempt to Niegel Payne good.
1st and GOAL at BU-FB35 Colton Yugovich kickoff 49 yards to the ALBION16, Jaylan Johnson return 19 yards to the ALBION35 (Zach

Rhynes).
Total 10 plays, 81 yardsTime of Possession: 6:40

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Albion College 29-32 Bluffton University

Albion College at 10:31
1st and 10 at ALBION35 ALBION COLLEGE drive start at 10:31.
1st and 10 at ALBION35 Alex Trudell rush for 5 yards to the ALBION40 (Mason Brandon).
2nd and 5 at ALBION40 Alex Trudell rush for 4 yards to the ALBION44 (Mason Brandon).
3rd and 1 at ALBION44 Alex Trudell rush for 2 yards to the ALBION46, 1ST DOWN ALBION (Nolan Mills).
1st and 10 at ALBION46 Ali Murray pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at ALBION46 Alex Trudell rush for loss of 4 yards to the ALBION42 (Dh'mari Wright).
3rd and 14 at ALBION42 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Jaylan Johnson (Jaydon McBreen).
4th and 14 at ALBION42 Chris Bowman punt 35 yards to the BU-FB23, fair catch by T. Cummings.
Total 6 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 2:39

Bluffton University at 07:52
1st and 10 at BU-FB23 BLUFFTON UNIVERSITY drive start at 07:52.
1st and 10 at BU-FB23 Tywuan Clark rush for 2 yards to the BU-FB25 (Jimmy Bona).
2nd and 8 at BU-FB25 Tywuan Clark rush for 7 yards to the BU-FB32 (Jimmy Bona), out-of-bounds.
3rd and 1 at BU-FB32 Jamarrion Banks rush for 9 yards to the BU-FB41, 1ST DOWN BU-FB (Ryan Deibis).
1st and 10 at BU-FB41 Tywuan Clark pass incomplete to Jamarrion Banks, QB hurry by Joshua Campeau.
2nd and 10 at BU-FB41 Tywuan Clark pass incomplete to Jaivon Hudson.
3rd and 10 at BU-FB41 Tywuan Clark pass intercepted by Kamron Jones at the ALBION33, Kamron Jones return 0 yards to the

ALBION33, PENALTY BU-FB ineligible downfield on pass declined.
Total 6 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:30

Albion College at 05:22
1st and 10 at ALBION33 ALBION COLLEGE drive start at 05:22.
1st and 10 at ALBION33 Alex Trudell rush for loss of 3 yards to the ALBION30 (Maxwell Moore).
2nd and 13 at ALBION30 Ali Murray pass complete to Dilon Denison for 18 yards to the ALBION48, 1ST DOWN ALBION (Maxwell Moore).
1st and 10 at ALBION48 Alex Trudell rush for 26 yards to the BU-FB26, 1ST DOWN ALBION (Savon Gatlin), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at BU-FB26 Jerone Turner rush for 5 yards to the BU-FB21 (Travion Curry).
2nd and 5 at BU-FB21 Jerone Turner rush for no gain to the BU-FB21 (Mason Brandon).
3rd and 5 at BU-FB21 Ali Murray pass complete to Jaylan Johnson for 4 yards to the BU-FB17.
4th and 1 at BU-FB17 Alex Trudell rush for 2 yards to the BU-FB15, 1ST DOWN ALBION (Mason Brandon).2-minute timeout
1st and 10 at BU-FB15 Clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at BU-FB15 Alex Trudell rush for 1 yard to the BU-FB14 (Tre Stribling).
2nd and 9 at BU-FB14 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Dilon Denison (Nolan Mills).
3rd and 9 at BU-FB14 Ali Murray pass intercepted by Jaydon McBreen at the BU-FB0, Jaydon McBreen return 7 yards to the BU-FB7.
Total 10 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 3:59

Bluffton University at 01:23
1st and 10 at BU-FB07 BLUFFTON UNIVERSITY drive start at 01:23.
1st and 10 at BU-FB07 Jaivon Hudson rush for 1 yard to the BU-FB8 (Joshua Campeau).
2nd and 9 at BU-FB08 Timeout Albion College, clock 01:19.
2nd and 9 at BU-FB08 Jaivon Hudson rush for no gain to the BU-FB8 (Joshua Campeau).
3rd and 9 at BU-FB08 Timeout Albion College, clock 01:13.
3rd and 9 at BU-FB08 Tywuan Clark rush for 1 yard to the BU-FB9 (Aidan Quinn).
4th and 8 at BU-FB09 Timeout Albion College, clock 01:08.
4th and 8 at BU-FB09 Colton Yugovich punt 29 yards to the BU-FB38, downed.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:25

Albion College at 00:58
1st and 10 at BU-FB38 ALBION COLLEGE drive start at 00:58.
1st and 10 at BU-FB38 Ali Murray pass complete to Connor Davey for 4 yards to the BU-FB34 (Mason Brandon).
2nd and 6 at BU-FB34 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Cameron Moore.
3rd and 6 at BU-FB34 Ali Murray pass complete to Alex Trudell for 23 yards to the BU-FB11, 1ST DOWN ALBION (Kyni Brantley).



1st and 10 at BU-FB11 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Alex Trudell (Dh'mari Wright).
2nd and 10 at BU-FB11 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Dilon Denison (B. Resnover).
3rd and 10 at BU-FB11 Ali Murray pass incomplete to Cameron Moore (Nolan Mills).
4th and 10 at BU-FB11 Timeout Bluffton University, clock 00:09.
4th and 10 at BU-FB11 Logan Grwinski field goal attempt from 29 GOOD, clock 00:06.
1st and GOAL at ALBION35 Logan Grwinski kickoff 46 yards to the BU-FB19, T. Cummings return 7 yards to the BU-FB26.
Total 7 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 0:52

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of OT  quarter, clock 15:00. Change of possession, ALBION ball on BU-FB25, 1st and 10. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Albion College 32-32 Bluffton University

Bluffton University at 00:06
1st and 10 at BU-FB26 BLUFFTON UNIVERSITY drive start at 00:06.
1st and 10 at BU-FB26 BU-FB ball on BU-FB26.
1st and 10 at BU-FB26 Clock 00:06.
1st and 10 at BU-FB26 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the BU-FB25.
2nd and 11 at BU-FB25 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:06

Albion College at 15:00
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 ALBION COLLEGE drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 Ali Murray rush for 8 yards to the BU-FB17 (Travion Curry).
2nd and 2 at BU-FB17 Alex Trudell rush for 8 yards to the BU-FB9, 1ST DOWN ALBION (Kyni Brantley).
1st and GOAL at BU-FB09 Alex Trudell rush for 8 yards to the BU-FB1 (Kyni Brantley).
2nd and GOAL at BU-FB01 Alex Trudell rush for 1 yard to the BU-FB0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 15:00.
1st and GOAL at BU-FB03 Logan Grwinski kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ALBION35 Change of possession, BU-FB ball on ALBION25, 1st and 10.
Total 4 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Albion College 39-32 Bluffton University

Bluffton University at 15:00
1st and 10 at ALBION25 BLUFFTON UNIVERSITY drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ALBION25 Tywuan Clark rush for 4 yards to the ALBION21 (Jimmy Bona).
2nd and 6 at ALBION21 Tywuan Clark pass complete to Jashawn Wyckoff for 15 yards to the ALBION6, 1ST DOWN BU-FB (M.

Baxtresser).
1st and GOAL at ALBION06 Tywuan Clark pass incomplete to Cameron Paige.
2nd and GOAL at ALBION06 Tywuan Clark pass incomplete to Cameron Paige.
3rd and GOAL at ALBION06 Timeout Bluffton University, clock 15:00.
3rd and GOAL at ALBION06 Tywuan Clark rush for 5 yards to the ALBION1 (Ryan Deibis).
4th and GOAL at ALBION01 Jamarrion Banks rush for 1 yard to the ALBION0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 15:00.
1st and GOAL at ALBION03 Colton Yugovich kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BU-FB35 Change of possession, BU-FB ball on ALBION25, 1st and 10.
Total 6 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Albion College 39-39 Bluffton University

Bluffton University at 15:00
1st and 10 at ALBION25 BLUFFTON UNIVERSITY drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ALBION25 Tywuan Clark pass incomplete to Jaivon Hudson (Alex Olenik).
2nd and 10 at ALBION25 Tywuan Clark pass incomplete to Jashawn Wyckoff.
3rd and 10 at ALBION25 Tywuan Clark rush for no gain to the ALBION25 (Adam Mills), PENALTY BU-FB holding (Kenny Johnson) 10 yards

to the ALBION35, NO PLAY.
3rd and 20 at ALBION35 Tywuan Clark sacked for loss of 6 yards to the ALBION41 (Alex Olenik).
4th and 26 at ALBION41 Tywuan Clark sacked for loss of 6 yards to the ALBION47 (Ryan Deibis).
Total 4 plays, -22 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Albion College at 15:00
1st and 10 at ALBION47 ALBION COLLEGE drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ALBION47 Change of possession, ALBION ball on BU-FB25, 1st and 10.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Albion College at 15:00
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 ALBION COLLEGE drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at BU-FB25 Ali Murray pass complete to Cameron Moore for 1 yard to the BU-FB24 (Ryan Bourke;Devin Hogan).
2nd and 9 at BU-FB24 Alex Trudell rush for 12 yards to the BU-FB12, 1ST DOWN ALBION (B. Resnover).



1st and 10 at BU-FB12 Ali Murray rush for loss of 1 yard to the BU-FB13 (Savon Gatlin).
2nd and 11 at BU-FB13 Alex Trudell rush for 13 yards to the BU-FB0, 1ST DOWN ALBION, TOUCHDOWN, clock 15:00.
Total 4 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

 
Albion College 45-39 Bluffton University


